ALCOTEST CHECKLIST
Municipality: MEKCHM’ILLA: Alcotest Ser. #: M Ung- oo % 3
County: 6“«‘—'17\)%%’\/ Date of Calibration: Ol - S0-3030

1. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C from Draeger Safety for
instrument used in the A.L.R.

2. Certificate of Accuracy CU34 Urit on Alcotest Instrument used.
Ser. #: ODL) A SR - OO/

Safety for instrument in A.L.LR. or equivalent

Ser. #: P>y T /ﬂa"/é?—

4. Digital Temperature Measuring System Rfﬁort of Calibration.

/TF

5. NIST - Traceable Digital Thermometer Readings.

l/ 3. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe from Draeger
v
Ser. #: (9] G 5

6. _‘/ A. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record
v B. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part I - Control Tests.
_; C. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part II - Linearity Tests.
L~ _D. Alcotest Card of operator/coordinator who performed tests.
E Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
from Draeger Safety used in the Calibration Tests ["Black Key"
probe of Breath Test Coordinator].

Ser. #: Db ] /ﬂ/’_ooy’q

[~ 7. Certificates of Ansalysis for each Simulator Solution used in
Calibration/Linearity Tests:

_l/ A. 0.04% Solution. [ ? 3/ ©
»” B.  0.08% Solution. [{ 330

v C.  0.10% Solution. [T FO

Vv D. 0.16% Solution. |9 3O

l/ 8. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest CU34 Simulators from Draeger Safety
(when conducting the Calibration/Linearity Tests) for:

R A. 0.04% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing.bbﬁlg— -0/b
L B. 0.08% used in Calibration /Linearity Testing. DDMK S3 - 0003

0.10% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing.

[Same as CU34 unit on instrument.|

0.16% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. bb%’ £3- OOD%

A\

New Standard Solution Report following Calibration.
Calibrating CU34 Unit for same [same as CU34 unit on

\
RIVK

/ instrument].
C. Certificate of Analysis 0.10% solutipn for same.
Lot #: | 9240

Alcotest card of operator/ coordinator who completed change.

N |



COPELOP P2

oy, = SN N
.
A
N,

Alcotest?110
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY _

N
v

D
(O3X

A

X

7 thattho Aloest 7110 ias boen testad for gy end found o m:mpnam 7
,\m, hﬁaﬂo 2 “’%‘“"‘"‘:33"" rd o i s FRmagn’ ne% g%cm. \-
N 68 R 44705, mo : E iR iy oeathid o,
o3 12 manghs of tha calibrafion , OF SO0NEY, mmmmmstmdﬁmﬂma o

Cerfifieation Date: Serial Number:
5:9-% . ARum-0072

"Draeger;ne, 46 C -

«@)n

]

(O

10X

32
«‘\

O DXL QO DO DEODD (0)

O X




(OPEO)
Urager
Simulator
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

his Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined and
-fround to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to culibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
(F.R. Vol. 58 No. 244 12/19/24 Notices)
Draeger, Inc.

?Model: ALCOTEST CU34
Model: MARK [1A

Serial Number:

X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim
80th:r: ( ) DPWASEH— ODIZ
Certification Date: Technician: Re-Certification Due Date:

Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Alcotest 7110 Temperature Pri

with instrumentation that is traceable to the Nai ional Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe within 12 months
of the certification date below, or soontr, according to your state's spécifications.
For accurate temperature readings, the prebe value on this certificate, noted below, must
be programmed i'ito the Alcotest 7110.

Serial Number Temp Probe: Cerlification Date:  Next Certification. Due:
DOUSP2-1b7 Y. 2120 Y 27|

Probe Value:

' D?) Draeger, Inc. m z

obe has been tested for accuracy with




! Calibration complies with ISO/IEC
SEMRE -
EER0 meonmonE) 17025, ANSI/NCSL Z540-1, and 9001
BTt~ Cert. No.: 4000-10176223

Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer

Manufaclured for and distibuted by : VWR Infemallonal LLC Radnor Corporale Center, Bldg 4,Ste 200, 100 Malsonford Road Radner,PA, 13087

instrument ldentification:

Model: 61220-601, S/N: 191957498° Manufacturer: Control Company
Standards/Equipment:
Description Serial Number Due Date NIST Traceable Reference

Temperature Calibratlon Bath 93139

Thermistor Module A17118 20 Apr 2019 1000424560

Thermistor Module A27129 10 Jan 2020 1000436202
Temperature Calibratlon Bath A73332

Temperature Probe 30358 08 May 2019 6-B7F4L-20-1
Temperature Calibration Bath AT9341

Temperature Probe 53584 29 Jan 2020 B9124038
Temperature Calibration Bath B16388

Temperatura Probe 5287 28 Jan 2020 B9124036

Certificate Information:
Technlcian: 104 Procedure: CAL-06 Cal Date: 13 Feb 2019 Cal Due Date: 13 Feb 2021

Test Conditlons:  37.61%RH 23.29°C 1026mBar

Calibration Data: (New Instrument)

Unit(s) Nominal  As Found in Tol Nomlnal  As Left In Tol Min Max U TUR
°C NLA. N.A. -0.002 0.001 Y -0.052 0.048 0.0087 >4
°C N.A, N.A. 24,993 25.000 ¥ 24.848 25.049 0.0087 >4:1
°C N.A. N.A. 50.001 50.001 Y 45.951 50.051 0.0087 >4:1
°C N.A, N.A 100.002 99.999 Y 99,852 100.052 0,0087 >4:1

This cerfificate Indlcates Traceability to standards provided by {NIST) National Institute of Standards and Technology and/or a National
Standards Laboratory.

A Test Unceralaly Ratle of al laast 41 1s malhieined unless olherwiso stalad and Is calouiated using the expandad Inty. 1 inty evatuation inchudes tha | undar test
and I& calotiated In sccordance with tha 130 *Gulde lo tha Expression of Uncertalnty In Measuremant . (GUM). The Inty reg an ded Inty using u ge [aotor k=2 lo
npproximala 3 5% canfidence level, In inlerance condillons ere based on test rasulis falling wWithin specifled Bmits wilh no reduction by tha lnty of the t. The restills cantsined herein
relate anly 1o the lism collbraled. This corflficale shal not be reproducad except In full, without writlan appraval of Control Compeny.
Nominal=Standsrd's Raading; As Left=insiruments Reading; In Tolsln Tol MinfMax=Accap Ronge; H=Expanded Measuramant Uncertainty; TUR=Tesl Lincerainly Rallo;
Accuracy=+{Mmi-Miny Min=As Lafl Nominal{Roundad) - Tal ; Max= As Laft Nominsl{Rounded) + Tolarance;

72‘”é Z—”"U“?‘”? ' A

it
Nkal Rodrigusz, Quallty Manaper
Asten Jeea. Tachricyl Wanppes

Maintaining Accuracy:

In our opinian once callbrated your Diglisl Thermometer should malntaln ts uccuracy. There Is no exact way {o determing how long ¢alibration will be matntained, Dighel Th changs [tlle, if
sny al &fl, but can ba atfected by aging, lemparalure, shock, and contaminatlan.

Recalibration:
For faclosy callbretlon and re-cesfilcation lraceable 1o Nallonal Inaffiute of Slandards and ‘Technology conlacl Coniral Campany,

CONTROL COMPANY 12554 Galveston RD Suite B230 Webster TX USA 77598
Phone 281 4821714 Fax 281 482-0448 sales@control3.com www.control3.com

Conlrol Company Is an ISOMEC 17025:2005 Calibration Labaralory filed by (AZLA) American A latlan for Laboralory Acerediiation, Cartlficale No, 1750.01,
Conlral Company [s ISD B001:2008 Qually Cerlfied by DNV GL, Cerlificala No. CERT-01805-2006-AGQ-HOU-RvA.
Internationnl Leboratary Accreditation Cooperation (ILAC) - Mulfilalaral Recognifion Amangement (MRA).

1of2 Troceable®s s reg of Controt & v © 2017 Cantro) Gompany




SN - Calibration complies with ISO/IEC
oL 17025, ANSI/NCSL Z540-1, and 9001
Pl B T : Cert. No.: 4000-10176223

Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer

CONTROL COMPANY 42554 Galveston RD Suite B230 Webster TX USA 77598
Phone 281 482-1714 Fax 281 482-0448 sales@controi3.com www.controi3.com

Control Company Is en ISOfEC 17026:2005 Callbration Labatatnry Aceredited by (AZLA} Amers lation for Labaratory £ ditalizn, Certificate No. 1750.01.
Cantrol Company ks IS0 5001:2008 Quatily Cerlifizd by DNV GL, Cortificate No. CERT 01 805-2006-AC-HOU-RA.

Intornalinnat Labaratory Accreditation Gobperation (ILAC) - Mulllateral Recognilion Arrangement (MRA).

24af2 Traceable® Is a reglstered radamark of Contial Company ©2017 Control Company



Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Calibration
NIST-Traceable Digital Thermometer Readings

Coordinator:
TPR.T Brian M- Gambone 1029
Name Badge No.
Location:
Merchantville Police ARum- 00713
Agency Alcotest Serial No.
Equipment:
11] 951499
Digital NIST Temperature Measuring System Serial No.
Simulator CU-34 Time Time Temp. | Temp. Reading on
Solution Simulator Simulators Reading NIST Traceable
Concentration Serial No. Started to Heat Obtained Thermometer

0.04% | DDAE-00/6 iH:ss D la:se D | 33-9%

0.08% | DDMK $3-0003 |j:e5 p  liaise b | 34.0°C

0.10% DDWA 53-0013|,,. ;& > lia:ss » ?4.0%%

016%  |DPYA 53-0004 |i:sce 5 lia:sg D | 33.9%

Pursuant to law and the “Chemical Breath Testing Regulations” established at N.J.A.C. 13:51, I am a duly
appointed Breath Test Coordinatot/Instructor. In my official capacity and consistent with the “Calibration Check
Procedure for Alcotest 7110” as established by the Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I perform
calibration checks on Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C instruments. Pursuant to and consistent with the current “Calibration
Check Procedure for Alcotest 71107, I performed a Calibration Check Procedure on the Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C
instrument identitfied on this certificate. Pursuant to the current “Calibration Check Procedure for Alcotest 71107, 1
used the Digital NIST-traceable Temperature Measuring System identified on this certificate to confirm that the
temperatures of the 0.10%, 0.04%, 0.08%, and 0.16% Simulator Solutions used in the respective CU-34 Simulators
identified on this certificate, were 34.0 degrees Celsius + 0.2 degrees Celsius. I hereby certify that I truthfully
recorded on this certificate the temperatures of each of the simulator solutions as shown on the Digital NIST-
traceable Temperature Measuring System thermometer. 1 am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by
me are willfully false, I am subject to punishment.

TPr. T RN~ #9039 6/30/2020

Coordinator’s Si'gnature Date

01:25:2019




Equipment
Location:

Calibration File No.:
Certification File No.:
Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:
Solution Control Lot:

Coordinator
Last Name: GAMBONE

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

MERCHANTVILLE POLICE

01004
00996
00997
01003
01004

WET
0.100%
19270

Calib. Date: 06/30/2020
Cert. Date:  01/30/2020
Lin. Date:  01/30/2020
Soln. Date: 06/11/2020
File Date:  06/30/2020

Model No.: CU-34

First Name: BRIAN

Signature: TPR. 7~ 7).\,.4/\”#:‘70:.‘-1

*Black Key Temperature Probe Serial

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

Badge No.:

Date:

ARUM-0073

00041
00033
00033
00268

DDWA S§3-0012
10/14/2021
0499

MI: M
7029
06/30/2020

.............................. # DDLHPI-00T9

*Digital NIST Temperature Measuring System Serial....# 19/ 957 498 @

Pursuantto law, and the "Chemical Breath Testing Regulations” N.J.A.C. 13:51, lam a duly

appointed Breath Test Coordinator/Instructor.

In my official capacity, and consistent with

"Calibration Check Procedure for Alcotest 7110," as established by the Chief Forensic Scientist of
the Division of State Police, I perform calibration checks on approved instruments employing
infrared analysis and electrochemical analysis, when utilized in a single approved instrument as a
dual system of chemical breath testing. Pursuant to; and consistent with, the current "Calibration
Check Procedure for Alcotest 7110,”as established by the Chief Forensic Scientist, I performed a
Calibration Check on the approved instrument identified on this certificate. The results of my
Calibration Check are recorded on this certificate, which consists of two parts on two pages: Part

I - Control Tests; and Part II - Linearity Tests: I certify that the foregoing statements made by me
are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are wilfully false, I am
subject to punishment.



Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part I - Control Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARUM-0073
Location: MERCHANTVILLE POLICE
Calibration File No.: 01004 Calib. Date: 06/30/2020 Calib. No.: 00041
Certification File No.: 01005 Cert. Date: 06/30/2020 Cert. No.: 00034
Linearity File No.: 00997 Lin. Date:  01/30/2020 Lin. No.: 00033
Solution File No.: 01003 Soln. Date: 06/11/2020 Soln. No.: 00268
Sequential File No.: 01005 File Date:  06/30/2020
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWA S§3-0012
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  10/14/2021
Solution Control Lot; 19270 Bottle No.: 0499
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:11D
Control 1 EC 0.099% 13:12D 34.0°C *%% TEST PASSED *%%
Control 1 IR 0.099% 13:12D 34.0°C *4% TEST PASSED *%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:13D
Control 2 EC 0.098% 13:13D 34.0°C ##k TEST PASSED %k
Control 2 IR 0.100% 13:13D 34.0°C **k*% TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:14D
Control 3 EC 0.099% 13:15D 34.0°C ##k TEST PASSED *#*
Control 3 IR 0.100% 13:15D 34.0°C **k+t TEST PASSED #%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:15D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Coordinator
Last Name: GAMBONE First Name: BRIAN MI: M

Signature:

Badge No.: 7029
TP#.T B 7 — #9029 Date: 06/30/2020

Pursuant to law, and the "Chemical Breath Testing Regulations" N.J.A.C. 13:51, Iam a duly
appointed Breath Test Coordinator/Instructor. In my official capacity, and consistent with
"Calibration Check Procedure for Alcotest 7110," as established by the Chief'Forensic Scientist of
the Division of State Police, I perform calibration checks on approved instruments employing
infrared analysis and electrochemical analysis, when utilized in a single approved instrument as a
dual system of chemical breath testing. Pursuant to, and consistent with, the current "Calibration
Check Procedure for Alcotest 7110,"as established by the Chief Forensic Scientist, I performed a
Calibration Check on the approved instrument identified on this certificate. The results of my
Calibration Check are recorded on this certificate, which consists of two parts on two pages: Part
I - Control Tests; and Part II - Linearity Tests, 1 certify that the foregoing statements made by me
are true. [ am aware that if any of the fnrewmg statements made by me are wilfully false, I am
subject to punishment. .




Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part II - Linearity Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARUM-0073
Location: MERCHANTVILLE POLICE
Calibration File No.: 01004 Calib. Date: 06/30/2020 Calib. No.; 00041
Certification File No.: 01005 Cert. Date: 06/30/2020 Cert. No.: 00034
Linearity File No.: 01006 Lin. Date:  06/30/2020 Lin. No.: 00034
Solution File No.: 01003 Soln. Date: 06/11/2020 Soln. No.: 00268
Sequential File No.: 01006 File Date:  06/30/2020
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDAE-0016
Control Solution %:  0.040% Expires:  11/04/2021
Solution Control Lot: 19310 Bottle No.: 1439
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDMK S3-0003
Control Solution %:  0.080% Expires:  11/11/2021
Solution Control Lot: 19320 Bottle No.: 0745
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDYA S3-0004
Control Solution %:  0.160% Expires: 12/02/2021
Solution Control Lot: 19360 Bottle No.: 1333
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:39D
Control 1 EC 0.041% 13:40D 33.9°C *#k TEST PASSED *#*
Control 1 IR 0.040% 13:40D 33.9°C **k*x TEST PASSED %
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:41D
Control 2 EC 0.040% 13:42D 33.9°C *#k TEST PASSED *#*
Control 2 IR 0.039% 13:42D 33.9°C ##k TEST PASSED *#*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:43D
Control 3 EC 0.081% 13:44D 34.0°C #x% TEST PASSED #¥%
Control 3 IR 0.081% 13:44D 34.0°C *#*% TEST PASSED **%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:45D
Control 4 EC 0.081% 13:46D 34.0°C *kx TEST PASSED *%**
Control 4 IR 0.080% 13:46D 34.0°C %k TEST PASSED *#%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:47D
Control 5 EC 0.162% 13:48D 34.0°C #kF TEST PASSED %
Control 5 IR 0.162% 13:48D 34.0°C *k*k TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:50D
Control 6 EC 0.160% 13:50D 34.0°C Fkk TEST PASSED #**
Control 6 IR 0.162% 13:50D 34.0°C *kk TEST PASSED #**
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:52D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Coordinator
Last Name: GAMBONE First Name: BRIAN MI: M
Badge No.: 7029

Signawre: _TPR-T Fn AL >~ #9029 Date: 06/30/2020
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Dtate of efn Hersey

QOFPICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

PHILIP D, MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY GURBIR S. GREWAL
Governor DIVISION OF STATE PQLICE Attorney Gevercil
POST OFFICE BOX 7068
SHEILA Y. QLIVER WEST TRENTON, NJ 08628-0068 PATRICK J, CALLAHAN
L, Governor {609) 382-2000 Colone!
CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

0.040 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.0469 to 0.0499 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, ne. ANALYSIS DATE: 11/14/2019
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 19310

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
amean cthyl alcohol concentration range of 0.0485 to 0.0489 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcoho! simmlator solution may be utilized asa known traceablestandard forthe purpose of
condueting periodic tegts, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of appraved breath test instraments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this ot of breath-alcohol
simulator solution is November 04, 2021,

As Assistant Ghief-Forensic Scientist for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests.and
results documented in this Certificate of Andlysis were performed at the Dffice of Forensic Scienees of the Division
of State Police on properly functioning.and calibrated instrnments and equipment. All pracedures utilized are
accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basjs by personnel within the Office, of Forensic Sciences, in
accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

M‘-“-“-ML‘ PLzN --4!-(?
Michael Kennedy

Assistant Chief Forengic Scientist
NJISP Office of Forensic Sciences

drome this_)5 day of M};ﬂ,_,zm.
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State of Nefw Jersey

QFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

PHiLIP D. MURPRY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY GURBIR 8. GREWAL
Governer DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Attorngy General
PosT OREICE BOX 7068
SHEILA Y. OLIVER WEST TRENTON, MJ 08628-00568 PATRICK J. CALLAHAN
Lt. Governor 609) 882-2000 Colonzl
CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

0.080 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SQLUTYON: Ethy! alcahol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.09394p 00997 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 11/2022019

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOL.UTION LOT NUMBER: 19320

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number wero tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.0971 to 0.0985 grams per 100-milliliters of solution.

This 1ot of breath alcohol simnlator solution may be utilized as-a known tracesble standavd for the purpose of
condueting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath testinstruments (N.IA.C, 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this'lot of breath alcahol
simulatdr solution is November 11, 2021.

As Asgistant Chief Forensic Scientist for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the-tésts and
resalts documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division
of Btate Police on properly functioning and calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are
accurate, objective, and petformed on & rautine basis by-personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in
accordance with their professional duties.and responsibilities. .

/
Michael Kennedy
Assistant Chief Forensjc Sclentist
NISP Office of Forensic Sgiences

ﬂ;)ie,_m b;{ ,2019.

“An Interni¥lonally Accredited Agency™ /S
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State of efﬂ Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNBY GENERAL

PHILIP D. MURPHY DEPARTMENT QF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY GURBIR S. GREWAL
Governor . DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Attorney General
) PosT Orace Box 7068
SHEILA Y, OLIVER WEST TRENTON, NI 08628-0068 PATRICK J, CALLAHAN
Lt, Governor {609) 382-2000 Colenel
CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

0.100 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMCLATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcolicl
cohtentralion within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.1174 to 0,1246 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFAGTURER: Praeger Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE; 10/21/2019
BREATH ALEOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION.LOT NUMBER: 19270

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatdgraphy and fourid to have
a mean ethyl alcoho] concentration rangs of 0. 121 10 0.1232 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of bredth alcohbl stmulator solution may be utilized ass known traceable standard for the purpose of
canducting periodic tests, punmanttoN J.ALC. 13:514.3, of approved breath test instruménts (N.LAC. 13:51-3.5)

utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufachm*s expiration date for this lot of bigath ajcohol
simalator solution is OctoberI4, 2021.

A4 Assistant Ghisf F'orensrc Seientist for the Division of State Police, I hereby eertify and atfest thaj the tests end
resolts dovumented in this Certificate of Analyals were performed at the Office of Farensic. Sciences of the Division
of Stato Police-on properly ﬁmctlonmg and calibrated instrumenfs end equipmeat. All procedures utilized are
geturate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in
accordance with their professional duties and respansibilities.

MM /M%—
Michael Kennedy
Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
NJSP Office of Forensic Sciences

s ine this & dayof_( ) tniped” 2019,

“An luternationally Aceredited Ageney”

Mo Jeivy by An Bywol Qpportunity Enployer
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State of Nzﬁ: Hersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

PHILIP D, MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY GURBIR 8. GREWAL
Governor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Attorney General
POST OFFICE BOX 7068
SHEILA Y. OLIVER WEST TRENTON, NJ 08628-0068 PATRICK J, CALLAHAN
Lt Governor (609) 882-2000 Colanel
CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

0.160 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.1878 to 0.1994 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Dracget, Inc. ANALYSTS DATE: 12/11/2019
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 19360

Representative samplés of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethy] aleohiol concentration range of 0.1936 to 0.1956 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

‘This lot of breath alcohol simulator solufion may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State, The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simnlator solation is December 02, 2021.

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Farensic Sciences of'the Division
of State Police on properly functioning and calibratod instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are
accurate, objective, and performed on & routine basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in
accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

Michael Kennedy
Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

’ —-l——-n-—_--—_
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_ Simulator 3
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Ceriificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined and
found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger, Inc. .

2 Model: ALCOTEST CU34

- O Model: MARKJIA .~ Serial Number.
72\ O X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim)
S O Other: DRAE - 001
v .
_~ Certification Date: ~ Technician: - Re-Certification Due Dateé:
210-20 O'h, 3D -2

Drdger
Simulator

——

@

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY _

A u
This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been -examined and
found to be In compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers. p .
(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices) >
. Draeger, Inc. T :
S | S
NS/ flodel: ALCOTESTCU34 ; ' N
: . A . - . "\ /]
D=4 O Model: MARK lIA ~ Serial Number:
7N - O X-Cal2000 (Alcosim) - N
O Other: | , DDMKS3— 003
' !@ Cértification Date: Technician: © -~ Re-Certification Due Date:
&) Ny = .

DO DTEOD .

COITTOTTOITTOIPTOITO]



Simu}ator
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined.and
found to be in compilance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
(F.R. Vol, 59 No, 249 12/19/94 Notices)
Draeger, Inc.

) 4 Model: ALCOTEST CU34 .

A O Model: MARK IIA Sertal Number

V©Y O X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim)

S O Other: DDYAS2—000Y-
Certification Date: Technician: Re-Certification Due Date:

31020 N 2 /0 2]

Drager
~ Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy with
with Instrumentation that is traceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe within 12 months
of the certification date below, or sooner, according to your state's specifications.

For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted below, must
be programmed info the Alcotest 7110.

©

Serial Number Temp Probe: Certification Date: ~ Next Certification Due:

O RO RO EAOP P ICOD PO CODICOPP

DOLRPI-0019 3\ 20 312
Probe Value: ‘ XY
, 0 1\0 Draeger, Inc. %&R @
R\




ALCOTEST CHECKLIST
Municipality: MEKCHM’ILLA: Alcotest Ser. #: M Ung- oo % 3
County: 6“«‘—'17\)%%’\/ Date of Calibration: Ol - S0-3030

1. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C from Draeger Safety for
instrument used in the A.L.R.

2. Certificate of Accuracy CU34 Urit on Alcotest Instrument used.
Ser. #: ODL) A SR - OO/

Safety for instrument in A.L.LR. or equivalent

Ser. #: P>y T /ﬂa"/é?—

4. Digital Temperature Measuring System Rfﬁort of Calibration.

/TF

5. NIST - Traceable Digital Thermometer Readings.

l/ 3. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe from Draeger
v
Ser. #: (9] G 5

6. _‘/ A. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record
v B. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part I - Control Tests.
_; C. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part II - Linearity Tests.
L~ _D. Alcotest Card of operator/coordinator who performed tests.
E Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
from Draeger Safety used in the Calibration Tests ["Black Key"
probe of Breath Test Coordinator].

Ser. #: Db ] /ﬂ/’_ooy’q

[~ 7. Certificates of Ansalysis for each Simulator Solution used in
Calibration/Linearity Tests:

_l/ A. 0.04% Solution. [ ? 3/ ©
»” B.  0.08% Solution. [{ 330

v C.  0.10% Solution. [T FO

Vv D. 0.16% Solution. |9 3O

l/ 8. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest CU34 Simulators from Draeger Safety
(when conducting the Calibration/Linearity Tests) for:

R A. 0.04% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing.bbﬁlg— -0/b
L B. 0.08% used in Calibration /Linearity Testing. DDMK S3 - 0003

0.10% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing.

[Same as CU34 unit on instrument.|

0.16% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. bb%’ £3- OOD%

A\

New Standard Solution Report following Calibration.
Calibrating CU34 Unit for same [same as CU34 unit on

\
RIVK

/ instrument].
C. Certificate of Analysis 0.10% solutipn for same.
Lot #: | 9240

Alcotest card of operator/ coordinator who completed change.

N |



Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARUM-0073
Location: MERCHANTVILLE POLICE
Calibration File No.: 01004 Calib. Date: 06/30/2020 Calib. No.: 00041
Certification File No.: 01005 Cert. Date: 06/30/2020 Cert. No.: 00034
Linearity File No.: 01006 Lin. Date:  06/30/2020 Lin. No.: 00034
Solution File No.: 01007 Soln. Date: 06/30/2020 Soln. No.: 00269
Sequential File No.: 01007 File Date:  06/30/2020
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWA S3-0012
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  09/09/2021
Solution Control Lot: 19240 Bottle No.: 0844
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
ZBAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 15:04D
Control 1 EC 0.101% 15:05D 34.0°C **kx TEST PASSED ***
Control 1 IR 0.099% 15:05D 34.0°C ¥k TEST PASSED *#**
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 15:05D
Control 2 EC 0.100% 15:06D 34.0°C *xk TEST PASSED *%*
Control 2 IR 0.102% 15:06D 34.0°C ##k TEST PASSED *#%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 15:07D
Control 3 EC 0.100% 15:07D 34.0°C *%k TEST PASSED *#¥*
Control 3 IR 0.100% 15:07D 34.0°C ##% TEST PASSED *#*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 15:08D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Temperature Probe Serial Number: DDy T P a-(67 @
Changed By:
Last Name: GAMBONE First Name: BRIAN MI: M

Badge No.: 7029

Signature:  7PR. T MM‘? o9 Date: 06/30/2020




State of Nefo Jerzep

OFFICE QOF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

PriLie D, MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFIETY GURBIR 8. GREWAL
Governer DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Attarney General
PosT OFFICE BOX 7068
SHEILA Y. OLIVER WesT TRENTON. NI 08628-0068 PATRICK J. CALLATAN
Lt Governor {609) 882-2000 i ‘elone/

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.100 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.1174 to 0.1246 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, Ine. ANALYSIS DATE: 09/19/2019

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 19240

Represenlative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethy! alcohol concentration range of 0.1209 to 0.1240 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is September 09, 2021,

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist for the Division of State Police, 1 hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division
of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are
accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in
accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities,

Prie DR L ] P S
Michael Kennedy r
Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
NJSP Office of Forensic Sciences

e me this o day of_St er 2019,

el L)

KAREN E. STAHL
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
Commlsslon # 50110522
My Commiaslon Expires 8/13/2024

“An Internationnlly Accrediied Agencr”

New Jerser Is An Eqed Opportunity Laplarer
Printed on Reeveled Faguer and Reevchinle




